B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



U.S. Department of Commerce

To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Fracomarks:	lease record the attached original documents or copies th		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Yu-Wen CHEN	Name: CHINESE PETROLEUM Co	O	
Sung-Cheng HU		200	
	Internal Address:	517	
		jc	
D Additional manner of comments of comments and comments of the comments of th	Street Address: 83, Chung Hwa Road, Se	ec. 1	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance:			
·	City, State, Zip: Taipei, TAIWAN, 10031,	R.O.(
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: 4/19/99	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) att	ache	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
-			
If this document is being filed together with a new			
application, the execution date of the application is: 4/19/99			
☐ Additional	Numbers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	this Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
Name: Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Address: Bacon & Thomas	⊠ Enclosed		
625 Slaters Lane	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200		
Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200		
Alexandria, VA 22314	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT	ACCOL	
Alexandria, VA 22314	· ·	ACCOL	
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature:	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE		
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT		
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fatrue copy of the original document.	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy	is	
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy April 23, Signature Date	<i>is</i> . 199	
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fatrue copy of the original document. Benjamin E. Urcia	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE Pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy April 23, Signature Date	<i>is</i> . 199	
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fatrue copy of the original document. Benjamin E. Urcia Name of Person Signing	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE Pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy April 23, Signature Date	<i>is</i> . 199	
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fatrue copy of the original document. Benjamin E. Urcia Name of Person Signing	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE Pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy April 23, Signature Date	<i>is</i> . 199	
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement end Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fatrue copy of the original document. Benjamin E. Urcia Name of Person Signing	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE Pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy April 23, Signature Date	<i>is</i> . 199	
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement end Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fatrue copy of the original document. Benjamin E. Urcia Name of Person Signing	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE Pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy April 23, Signature Date	<i>is</i> . 199	
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement end Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fatrue copy of the original document. Benjamin E. Urcia Name of Person Signing	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE Pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy April 23, Signature Date	<i>is</i> . 199	
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement end Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fatrue copy of the original document. Benjamin E. Urcia Name of Person Signing	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE Pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy April 23, Signature Date	<i>is</i> . 199	
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fatrue copy of the original document. Benjamin E. Urcia Name of Person Signing	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE Pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy April 23, Signature Date	<i>is</i> . 199	
Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT 9. Statement end Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fatrue copy of the original document. Benjamin E. Urcia Name of Person Signing	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT USE THIS SPACE Pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy April 23, Signature Date	<i>is</i> . 199	

REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

	(1)	Yu-Wen CHEN		
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of	(2) _ S	Gung-Cheng HU		
Inventor(s).	(3)			
	(4)			
	(5)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6)	ninese Petroleum Corp.		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7)	3, Chung Hwa Rd., Sec. 1, Taipei, Taiwan	, 10031, R.O.C.	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as			
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) Pa	artial Hydrogenating Process for Arcmatic Olefins	with Ruthenium/Gallium	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		ride as Catalysts	Application or Case No.	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) or			
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications		S. application Serial Number		
divisional or reissue applications Assignee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and going and the undersigned agree(s). States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvement ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire in herein assigned, and that he has (the first of the undersigned hereby identification which may be necessored at the first of the heirs, executors, and the first of the heirs of the first of	thereof and specific to executinuation and forward to comments thereof and applications are have) agrant(s) the stary or definition and applications are stary or definitions are started as a started	esirable in order to comply with the rules of the United St pon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	such applications as the ation hereby transferred. It which may be declared assignee in every way possa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respectly, testify in any legal promand all Letters Patents of ins thereof to the said Assonvey the entire interest of the therewith. It is assignment any further tates Patent Office for response, and shall inure to the	
(1) Date April 19, 1999 April 19, 1999	Name of	Inventor Ill Co (Inventor Sung Cheng F)	tu.	
		9	·, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(3) Date		·		
(4) Date	_Name of	Inventor		

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/23/1999 REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0256